COMMITMENT TO PAY AGREEMENT – MACBOOKS 2021

BRIGHTON SECONDARY SCHOOL

I am aware that the MacBook is an essential part of the learning curriculum and that this form represents a commitment by me, the parent / caregiver / legal guardian, to pay such costs, and that Brighton Secondary School's policies relating to the recovery of debts will apply.

Student Surname	Student Given N	lame Year Level
Parent / Caregiver Name 1		
Parent / Caregiver Name 2		
Address		Post Code
Mobile	Home	Work
Email	Email	

I AGREE TO PAY 3 ANNUAL PAYMENT OF \$415.00 (Totalling \$1,245.00 over 3 years)

- The MacBook issued to your child remains the property of Brighton Secondary School
- Use of the MacBook is conditional upon continued enrolment at Brighton Secondary School
- It is the responsibility of the parent(s) to cover any damage done to the MacBook
- Before the end of the school year, or upon leaving Brighton Secondary School the MacBook must be returned to the IT Department in good working order and repair, complete with accessories
- Prior to returning the MacBook ensure a backup of any critical data has been made. Brighton Secondary School accepts no responsibility for lost data
- If the MacBook is not returned at the end of the year, or upon leaving Brighton Secondary School in good working order, complete with all accessories, you will be liable for the cost of repair and/or replacement
- I have read and understood the Brighton Secondary School Digital Learning Policy, signed and returned the Use Agreement signed by my child and myself.

Acceptance Name	Signature	Date
Acceptance Name	Signature	Date
Principal / Delegate Name	_Signature	_ Date

For further information regarding the device program, please email IT Systems Leader on <u>dl.0803.ictsupport@schools.sa.edu.au</u>

For assistance with financial aspects of the program please email Finance on <u>dl.0803@finance@schools.sa.edu.au</u>

